

Legislation Text

File #: 77481, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution approves plans and specifications and authorizes the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for the John Nolen Bridge Repairs - 2023. The total estimated cost of the project is \$450,00. Funding is available in Munis 11860-402-200.

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for John Nolen Bridge Repairs - 2023. (13th AD)

Body

WHEREAS, the annual bridge inspections have identified the need for repairs on the John Nolen Drive Bridges. The repairs will consist of concrete girder end repairs, bearing bracket extension, steel wedging of bearing assemblies and steel expansion joint repairs on the pedestrian/bike path on the bridges.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1) That the plans and specifications for John Nolen Bridge Repairs - 2023, be and are hereby approved.

2) That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project.

3) That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign and grant easements or right-ofway release or procurement documents, maintenance agreements or encroachment agreements, as necessary and grant or accept dedication of lands and/or easements from/to the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing public fee title or easement right-of-ways.